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THIRD DJXISION Docket Number CL-23371

Joseph A. Sickles, Referee

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and Steamship Clerks,
( Freight Handlers, Express and Station 3aployes

PARTIES To DISPUTE: (
(Chicago, Milwaukee., St. Paul and Pacific Railroad Company

STA-NT OF CLAIM: Claim of the Ccnveittee  of the Brotherhood (CL-8~83) that:

1. Carrier violated, and continues to violate the Clerks' Rules
Agreement at Milwaukee, Wisconsin when it arbitrarily disqualified employe
P. M. Biglcy on Morse Printer Operator Position No. 73330.

2 . Carrier further violated the Agreement when It refused to grant
employe Bigley an investigation as per his request in line with the provisions
of Rule 22 (f).

Carrier shall now be required to recognize employe Bigley's
seniority and promotional rights, by assigning him to Position No. 73330
and caapensating him for an additional  day's pay at the appropriate rate for
each workday he is denied his contractual rights to that position commsncing
WY 8, 1978.

4. Carrier shall further be required to pay interest in the -mount
of seven alld one-half (7-$)p.ramtper  annum on all wage loss sustained ~1s set
forth under Item 3 above until the violation is corrected.

OPINION OF BOARD: The pertinent Agreement provides that an employe who con-
siders himself unjustly treated has certain rights to an in-

vestigation and appeal if written request is made within 15 days from the cause
of the complaint.

We have reviewed the record at length, and we are of the view that
Uxa unjust treatient request was not made within the contractually provided
t&b9 period, and accordingly we will deny the claim.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole
record and all the evidence, fInIs and holds:

That the parties waived oral hearing;

That the Carrier and the tiployes involved in this dispute are
respectively Orrrier and Employes within the meaning of the Railway Labor Act,
as approved June 21, 1934;
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That th8 Agreement was not violated.
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